
 
 

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED 
(UNIT: SHRIRAM ALKALI & CHEMICALS), JHAGADIA 

 
 

Ash stock position as on 01.04.2025 
(Requirement under fly ash notification. 254(E) dated 25.01.2026 

 
Captive power plant, Shriram Alkali & chemical, Bharuch 

Sr. No. Fly ash stock in silo 
(Metric Ton) 

Bottom/Bed ash stock 
in silo (Metric Ton) 

Total ash stock in silo 
(Metric Ton) 

1 775 315 1089 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure-I 
 
 

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED 
(UNIT: SHRIRAM ALKALI & CHEMICALS), JHAGADIA 

 
Absolute for % utilisation of Ash for the year 2024-25 for captive power plant 

 

S 
No. 

Month 
Opening 

stock  
MT 

Total Ash Generated  
MT 

Total Ash utilized  
as per Fly Ash 
Notification 

MT 

Closing 
stock 
MT  

Utilization 
% 

      For month Till date For month Till date   
For the 
month 

1 Apr-24 985 6465 6465 6659 6659 792 103% 

2 May-24 792 6490 12955 6492 13151 789 100% 

3 Jun-24 789 7018 19973 7282 20432 526 104% 

4 Jul-24 526 8258 28231 7830 28262 954 95% 

5 Aug-24 954 9694 37925 9848 38110 801 102% 

6 Sep-24 801 11746 49672 11481 49591 1066 98% 

7 Oct-24 1066 9652 59324 9695 59286 1023 100% 

8 Nov-24 1023 8666 67989 8628 67914 1061 100% 

9 Dec-24 1061 11543 79533 11500 79414 1104 100% 

10 Jan-25 1104 10622 90154 10722 90136 1004 101% 

11 Feb-25 1004 11634 101788 11661 101797 977 100% 

12 Mar-25 977 10479 112267 10367 112164 1089 99% 

  Total  112267   112164     99.91% 

 
         Remarks :  
1.    ~99.91% Utilization of total ash generated during April-24 to March-25 achieved. 
2.    The ash is given to brick manufacturers, cements plants and for road construction activities.  


